

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

STATE OF OHIO, ex rel.,	:	
R.T.G., INC., et al.,	:	Case No. 01-748
	:	
Appellees-Cross Appellants,	:	On Appeal from the
	:	Franklin County Court
v.	:	of Appeals, Tenth
	:	Appellate District
STATE OF OHIO, et al.,	:	
	:	
Appellants-Cross Appellees.	:	Court of Appeals
	:	Case No. 98AP-1015

REPLY BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE
VILLAGE OF PLEASANT CITY AND COMMUNITY RIGHTS COUNSEL
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANTS-CROSS APPELLEES STATE OF OHIO, et al.

TIMOTHY J. DOWLING (pro hac vice)
Community Rights Counsel
1726 M Street NW, Suite 703
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-6889 Ext. 2 (phone)
(202) 296-6895 (fax)

COUNSEL FOR AMICI
VILLAGE OF PLEASANT CITY AND
COMMUNITY RIGHTS COUNSEL

Betty D. Montgomery
Ohio Attorney General
Mark G. Bonaventura (OH 0009655)
(Counsel of Record)
John P. Bartley (OH 0039190)
Assistant Attorneys General
1930 Belcher Drive, D-2
Columbus, Ohio 43224
(614) 265-6870 (phone)
(614) 268-8871 (fax)

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTS-
CROSS APPELLEES, STATE OF OHIO, et al.

Mark S. Stemm (OH 0023146)
(Counsel of Record)
J. Kenneth Thien (OH 0071633)
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur, LLP
41 South High Street, Suite 2800
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 227-2092 (phone)

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEES-
CROSS APPELLANTS,
STATE OF OHIO, ex rel. R.T.G. Inc., et al.

October 8, 2001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. RTG Is Flatly Incorrect In Asserting That This Court Must Ignore The Extensive Trial Evidence Of Harm Posed By RTG's Proposed Mining.....	1
II. Amici Supporting RTG Do Not Provide Credible Arguments Against Finding A Nuisance In This Case	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Aztec Minerals Corp. v. Romer (Colo. Ct. App. 1996), 940 P.2d 1025 5
Florida Rock Indus., Inc. v. United States (1999), 45 Fed. Cl. 21..... 5
Loveladies Harbor, Inc. v. United States (Fed. Cir. 1994), 28 F.3d 1171 5
Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council (1992), 505 U.S. 1003..... *passim*
Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council (S.C. 1992), 424 S.E.2d 484 2
Palazzolo v. Rhode Island (2001), 121 S. Ct. 2448 7-8
Rith Energy, Inc. v. United States (1999), 44 Fed. Cl. 108, *aff'd* 247 F.3d 1355
(Fed. Cir. 2001)..... 3-4
State v. The Mill (Colo. 1994), 887 P.2d 993 4-5
Village of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co. (1926), 272 U.S. 365 7

Other Authorities

S. Rep. No. 105-242 (1998)..... 6
*Hearings on H.R. 2372 Before the Subcomm. on the Constitution of the House Comm.
on the Judiciary*, 106th Cong. (1999) (Statement of Diane S. Shea,
Associate Legislative Director, National Association of Counties) 6
